Study sponsored by G1 Therapeutics, Inc. We thank Huan Huang (G1 Therapeutics, Inc.)

for her support with poster development. Editorial assistance was provided by Alligent Europe

(Envision Pharma Group), funded by G1 Therapeutics, Inc.

DISCLAIMER:

This presentation is the intellectual property of the author/presenter. Copies of this poster obtained through QR

(Quick Response) and/or text key codes are for personal use only and may not be reproduced without written

permission of the authors. Contact them at mchioda@g1therapeutics.com for permission to reprint and/or distribute.

FIGURE 2. SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS RESULTS (KEY VARIABLES AND BUDGET EFFECTS)

a First- and second-line settings combined.

G-CSF, granulocyte-colony stimulating factor; SCLC, small cell lung cancer.

–800,000 –600,000 –400,000 –200,000

Neutropenia management cost ±10%

Parameter value, $

Thrombocytopenia management cost ±10%

Reduction in use of prophylactic G-CSF related to trilacicliba ±50%

Anemia management cost ±10%

Market share for trilacicliba ±10%

Incidence of SCLC within lung cancer population ±5%

DecreaseIncrease

Incidence of lung cancer ±5%

AE Current Scenario (Without Trilaciclib), n Alternative Scenario (With Trilaciclib), n Events Avoided With Trilaciclib

Neutropenia 526 418 108

Febrile neutropenia 32 25 7

Anemia 153 130 23

Thrombocytopenia 244 198 46

TABLE 6. FEWER HEMATOLOGIC AES RELATED TO MYELOSUPPRESSION IN ALTERNATIVE SCENARIO OVER 5 YEARS

AE, adverse event.

REFERENCES:

1. American Cancer Society. About Lung Cancer.

https://www.cancer.org/content/dam/CRC/PDF/Public/8703.00.pdf. Accessed March 2021.

2. de Groot PM, et al. Transl Lung Cancer Res. 2018;7:220–33.

3. Lally BE, et al. Oncologist. 2007;12:1096–104.

4. Wang S, et al. Sci Rep. 2017;7:1339.

5. Byers LA, Rudin CM. Cancer. 2015;121:664–72.

6. Bisi JE, et al. Mol Cancer Ther. 2016;15:783–93.

7. COSELA™ (trilaciclib). Prescribing Information.

https://www.g1therapeutics.com/cosela/pi/. Accessed March 2021.

8. Daniel D, et al. Int J Cancer. 2021;148:2557–70.

9. Weiss JM, et al. Ann Oncol. 2019;30:1613–21.

10. Hart LL, et al. Adv Ther. 2021;38:350–65.

11. Weiss J, et al. ASCO poster presentation. 2020. Poster 384.

12. Eldar-Lissai A, et al. Value Health. 2008;11:172–9.

13. Naeim A, et al. BMC Cancer. 2013;13:11.

14. Lara PN, Jr, et al. J Clin Oncol. 2009;27:2530–5.

15. Baize N, et al. J Thorac Oncol. 2019;14:S246.

16. Wong W, et al. PLoS One. 2018;13:e0196007.

17. Weycker D, et al. J Oncol Pract. 2015;11:47–54.

Virtual AMCP Annual Meeting | April 12–16, 2021